
Please wait... 
  
If this message is not eventually replaced by the proper contents of the document, your PDF 
viewer may not be able to display this type of document. 
  
You can upgrade to the latest version of Adobe Reader for Windows®, Mac, or Linux® by 
visiting  http://www.adobe.com/go/reader_download. 
  
For more assistance with Adobe Reader visit  http://www.adobe.com/go/acrreader. 
  
Windows is either a registered trademark or a trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Mac is a trademark 
of Apple Inc., registered in the United States and other countries. Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the U.S. and other 
countries.


SA&I 1-4040 (2012)
(Revised 2/12)
COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE
Invitation to Bid
PLEASE REVIEW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE 
RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID.
Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side.
ITEM
QUANTITY
UNIT OF
ISSUE
DESCRIPTION
UNIT PRICE	
TOTAL 
(Days after award of Purchase Order)
Page  of 
Page  of 
(Revised 2/12)
TERMS and CONDITIONS
1.
Sealed bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Conference Room,
County Courthouse, 
, Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the
invitation to bid form.
2.
Late bids will not be considered.  Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number and  closing date written on the outside of the envelope.
3.
Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.
4.
Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.
5.
Purchases by
County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.
6.
This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a firm contract.
7.
Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized sworn statement of non-collusion.  A form is supplied below.
8.
Bids will be firm until 
AFFIDAVIT:  I, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say the he (she) is the agent authorized by the bidder to submit the above bid.  Affiant further states that the bidder has not been a party to any collusion among bidders in restraint of freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding;  or with any state official or employee as to quantity; quality or price in the prospective contract or any other terms of said prospective contract; or in any discussions between bidders and any state official concerning exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of a contract; that the bidder/contractor has not paid,  given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officer or employee of the  State of Oklahoma (or other entity) any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in the procuring of the award of a contract pursuant to this bid.      
Subscribed and sworn before this 
day
of
, 20
Firm:
(SEAL)
My commission expires
Signed by:
(Manual Signature of Undersigned)
NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE)
Address:
Phone:
Zip:
NOTE:  Other terms and conditions can be added at the discretion of the county officers.
In accordance with 62 O.S. § 310.9
8.2.1.4029.1.523496.503679
	county: Texas
	TextField1: Texas
	city: PO Box 197, 319 N. Main St. #202, Guymon
	PhoneNum: 5803383233
	dateissued: 3-31-2017
	page: 1
	bidnumber:               14-16-17
	bidclosingdateandhour:       April 17, 2017 @ 11:00 am
	requireddeliverydate:                            30
	terms:         Six Month Bid             April 28, 2017 through October 28, 2017
	dateofdelivery: 
	item: 
	quantity:             1
	unitofissue: 
	description: Commonly Used Shop SuppliesSee Specifications AttachedWe are an equal employment opportunity/affirmative action employer.The Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid deemed most advantageous to the County
	total: 
	of: 3
	CurrentPage: 1.00000000
	CurrentPage: 2.00000000
	PageCount: 2.00000000
	PageCount: 2.00000000
	countyname: Texas
	townname: 319 N. Main, Suite 204, Guymon
	purchasedby:                                 Texas
	date:                  30
	swornbeforemedate: 
	swornbeforememonth: 
	mycommissionexpires: 
	TextField11: 
	firmname: 
	address: 
	phonenumber2: 
	PrintButton1: 
	ResetButton1: 
	designer__defaultWidowOrphanSettings: 



